00 9 Sam No. 27	FIRST INFOR	MATION REPORT		
2. f) Act. Sub-liii) Act. Sub-liii Act. Sub-liii Act. Sub-liii Act. Sub-liii Act. Sub-liii Su	Divn. Phraha Sader.P.S Sections	iv) Other acts & S	IR No(12	Disocles Monosor
c) Information received Da	te04.0122			
4. Type of Information : Writte		10/11	. 0.	14
5. Place of Occurrence : a) [Direction and Distance fr	om P.S	OFR Out 15	1.4. U. 2.W
c) In case outside limit of the Complainant / Informant:	٠	Beat No.		
	-Hallanier 1			
b) Father's / Husband's	NameL. B. Radhyach	d) Nationality	. Jadían	
e) Address	In Dist - Learble	M		
7. Details of known/suspected	(1 2 1 / 121 11 2 14 201	sineth Rajako	1-11-Mogaria
7. Details of known/suspected (Attach separate sheet, if n	ecessary): (1) Kojol-1	20/02/44) 3/0 065	han Karmalla	of of vou -
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (1) Kojal Pajak (47) \$10 restant Kormollar of vill - PS-HUTH, Dixt- Purulin. (2) Sadhan Kormollar (32) \$10 EShan Kormollar of vill - Hurn Keshabjour, DS- pou Hurn, Dixt- Purulin (3) Subhas Majni (BS) \$10 Mukul Majni of vill Damon Keen PS- Kashipur, Dixt- Purulin (4) Ilban Kr Mahata Majni of vill Damon Keen PS- Kashipur, Dixt- Purulin (5)				
Mujhi of vij Do	mon Keen Ps- Ke	shipur, Out-pun - Kalidah, Ps- Kas Mohab of VII-Kalid	Mn (A) libar	Purilih.
8. Reasons for delay in repor	ting by the complainant/ir	nformant		
9. Particulars of properties sto	olen/involved : (Attach ser	parate sheet, if required):		
			/	
10. Total value of properties.s	stolen/involved		<i>f</i> ······	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case	No., if any :	/		***************************************
12. FIR Contents : (Attach sep	arate sheet, if required)	The original torifler tracket & FIR is	Complaint who Hach here wi	ron_18
				(LA (011 (7))
13. Action taken: Since the at	ove report reveals comm	nission of offence(s) u/s!	188 FPC &	Officer-in-Charge Hura Police Station
registered the case and too investigation/transferred to P. Complainant/informant, admit	SS.	ected#34[nps.lmpar.	iurisdiction FIR res	to take up the
		0.0		
0 1		Signature of the Officer-in-	wason in 10	ortinita
hopm Blettachungter		Signature of the Officer-in-	-Charge, Police Sta	tion with
5	0	Name JAYANTA	CHAKRA BORS	1 Yofficer-in-Charge
Signature / Thumb impression Complainant/informant	on of the Survey of the Charge	Name JANAMTA Rank S\ Q\	POLICE.	Hura Police Station DistPurulia
	Hura Police Station DistPurulis	07 04	101.22	***************************************

To The O/C Hura PS Dist- Purulia.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused namely 1) Kajal Rajak (47 yrs.) S/O- Kashinath Rajak of Vill- Manguria, PS- Hura, Dist.- Purulia 2) Sadhan Karmakar (32 yrs.) S/O- Eshan Karmakar of Vill- Hura Keshabpur, PS- Hura, Dist.- Purulia 3) Subhas Majhi (35 yrs.) S/O- Nakul Majhi of Vill- Damankiari, PS- Kashipur, Dist.- Purulia 4) Jiban Kr. Mahato (46 yrs.) S/O- Lt. Naresh Ch. Mahato of Vill- Kalidah, PS- Kashipur, Dist.- Purulia 5) Gopal Mahato (43 yrs.) S/O- Bilash Mahato of Vill- Kalidah, PS- Kashipur, Dist.- Purulia.

Sir.

In producing herewith five arrested accused namely 1) Kajal Rajak (47 yrs.) S/O- Kashinath Rajak of Vill-Manguria, PS- Hura, Dist.- Purulia 2) Sadhan Karmakar (32 yrs.) S/O- Eshan Karmakar of Vill- Hura Keshabpur, PS- Hura, Dist.- Purulia 3) Subhas Majhi (35 yrs.) S/O- Nakul Majhi of Vill- Damankiari, PS- Kashipur, Dist.- Purulia 4) Jiban Kr. Mahato (46 yrs.) S/O- Lt. Naresh Ch. Mahato of Vill- Kalidah, PS- Kashipur, Dist.- Purulia 5) Gopal Mahato (43 yrs.) S/O- Bilash Mahato of Vill- Kalidah, PS- Kashipur, Dist.- Purulia. I beg to state that today (04.01.2022), I was directed to find out whether the guidelines of Govt. regarding pandemic situation has been implanted properly at Hura PS area or not, vide Hura P.S CC No 38/22 Dtd 04.01.2022 and while I along with C/859 Jitendranath Pandey, C/1052 Shyamal Murmu, C/2539 Ashis Duley and NVF/099 Bimal Gorai reached at Nimtala More at about 18.05 hrs that time we found that the above noted five accrued persons were moving at public place without wearing face musk or its alternative. On being asked they disclosed their identity as noted above but they failed to give any satisfactory reason for their presence at public place without wearing face musk or its alternative.

They violated the order duly promulgated by government through public servants and through media etc for prevention of attack from CORONA Virus/COVID-19. They were creating annoyance to the society & violated govt. /order. Though in view of Pandemic of COVID-19 outbreak vide Govt. of State order No – 753/XVII-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated – 02.01.2022 of the Government of West Bengal, Wearing of facial mask have been mandatory in public places in the current pandemic disaster situation, on violation of using mask and social distance norms should be strictly dealt with.

I arrested them U/S 41 Cr.PC for disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant after maintaining all rules of arrest, Issued arrest Memo. I informed them & their relative regarding the ground of arrest i.e. as per section 3 of the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or order made under the Act. These are according to Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant). A prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. All the process was done in between 18:10 hrs to 19:35 hrs on 04.01.2022. There was every chance of breach of peace and requiring of offence if not arrested.

Therefore, I pray a specific case may kindly be lodged against the above noted arrested accused persons who disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to life and violated Quarantine rule U/S 188 IPC and Section 51(1) (b) National Disaster Management Act- 2005 and arrange for its investigation.

Encl :- Original Arrest Memo

Peceived on on on 192 at 20:05 the

ond Storted Hunt & Case No 02/22

Of 04/04/22 bls 188/12 251()(b)

of the Wolfond Disoster Mongement

Att 2005.

Officer-in-Charge
Hura Police Station
Dist.-Purulia